
Tiffin (0-4) -vs- Wayne St. (Mich.) (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Cincinnati, OH (UC Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: W. Lowery (1-0)
Loss: J. Ray (0-2)
HBP: W. Lowery
PB: M. Patellis (2), B. Neitzel (1)
 
Start: 2:03 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tiffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 2
Wayne St. (Mich.) 2 3 0 3 1 0 0 2 X 11 8 0

Tiffin 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Deitschel rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    C. Jantz rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Ruhe dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    T. Mullins ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
G. Cady lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Major lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Clark 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Polilli 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
M. Patellis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    P. Ganda c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Skrelja cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Thompson cf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
L. Westerman 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Grissinge 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
G. Marceric ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
J. Hernandez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Leach 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Baileys p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Mager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Petrigac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 4 1 1 4 3

2B: G. Marceric (1)
3B: W. Thompson (1)
HBP: B. Clark (1)
E: J. Hernandez (1); A. Baileys (1)

Wayne St. (Mich.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sandiha, Jr 2b 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
    B. Blakita 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Hitzelber 1b 3 3 2 3 2 0 0
O. Tuccinard dh 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
T. Hatzigeor 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    R. Roeser 3b 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
D. Hill rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Zeldes rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
T. Garza ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Crowe c 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
    S. Whitted pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Neitzel c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Sanders lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    D. Dawson lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Velazquez cf 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
W. Lowery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. McAlliste p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Ide p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Pace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Tehan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 8 10 7 6 6

2B: Sandiha, Jr (1); B. Hitzelber (1); O. Tuccinard (1); B. Crowe (1)
HR: B. Hitzelber (1); R. Roeser (1)
SF: A. Velazquez (1)
SB: B. Hitzelber (2); S. Whitted (1); A. Velazquez (1)
DP: 2

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Ray (L, 0-2) 3.2 5 8 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 16 21 3 6 –
A. Baileys 1.1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 –
L. Mager 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 –
B. Petrigac 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 8 11 7 7 6 0 0 0 0 33 41 9 9

Wayne St. (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Lowery (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 16 17 4 8 –
T. McAlliste 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
L. Ide 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 –
O. Pace 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
C. Tehan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 29 31 7 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 1st TIF WAY
A. Deitschel struck out looking. 0 0
D. Ruhe out at first 1b to p. 0 0
G. Cady lined out to rf. 0 0

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 1st TIF WAY
Sandiha, Jr doubled to left field. 0 0
B. Hitzelber doubled to center field, RBI; Sandiha, Jr scored. 0 1
O. Tuccinard singled to center field; B. Hitzelber advanced to third. 0 1
T. Hatzigeor grounded out to ss, RBI; O. Tuccinard advanced to second; B. Hitzelber scored. 0 2
D. Hill grounded out to 1b unassisted; O. Tuccinard advanced to third. 0 2
T. Garza flied out to lf. 0 2

Tiffin - Top of 2nd TIF WAY
B. Clark grounded out to 2b. 0 2
M. Patellis flied out to rf. 0 2
J. Skrelja out at first 1b to p. 0 2

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 2nd TIF WAY
B. Crowe walked. 0 2
C. Sanders grounded out to 2b; B. Crowe advanced to second. 0 2
A. Velazquez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; B. Crowe scored. 0 3
Sandiha, Jr walked. 0 3
B. Hitzelber homered to right field, 2 RBI; Sandiha, Jr scored. 0 5
O. Tuccinard popped up to 2b. 0 5

Tiffin - Top of 3rd TIF WAY
L. Westerman grounded out to ss. 0 5
G. Marceric singled through the left side. 0 5
J. Hernandez grounded out to ss; G. Marceric advanced to second. 0 5
A. Deitschel struck out swinging. 0 5

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 3rd TIF WAY
T. Hatzigeor grounded out to 2b. 0 5
D. Hill grounded out to 2b. 0 5
T. Garza struck out looking. 0 5

Tiffin - Top of 4th TIF WAY
D. Ruhe singled down the lf line. 0 5
G. Cady grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; D. Ruhe out on the play. 0 5
B. Clark hit by pitch. 0 5
M. Patellis reached on a fielder's choice to second base; B. Clark out at second 2b unassisted. 0 5

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 4th TIF WAY
B. Crowe walked. 0 5
B. Crowe advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 5
C. Sanders struck out swinging. 0 5
A. Velazquez reached first on a fielding error by 2b; B. Crowe advanced to third. 0 5
A. Velazquez stole second. 0 5
Sandiha, Jr walked. 0 5



Sandiha, Jr advanced to second; A. Velazquez advanced to third; B. Crowe scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 0 6
B. Hitzelber grounded out to p. 0 6
O. Tuccinard doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Sandiha, Jr scored, unearned; A. Velazquez scored, unearned. 0 8
A. Baileys to p for J. Ray. 0 8
T. Hatzigeor lined out to 2b. 0 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 5th TIF WAY
J. Skrelja flied out to rf down the rf line. 0 8
L. Westerman grounded out to 3b. 0 8
G. Marceric popped up to 2b. 0 8

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 5th TIF WAY
G. Zeldes pinch hit for D. Hill. 0 8
G. Zeldes reached first on an error by p, advanced to second on the error. 0 8
T. Garza flied out to cf; G. Zeldes advanced to third. 0 8
B. Crowe doubled to center field, RBI; G. Zeldes scored, unearned. 0 9
C. Sanders struck out swinging. 0 9
A. Velazquez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 9

Tiffin - Top of 6th TIF WAY
G. Zeldes to rf. 0 9
T. McAlliste to p for W. Lowery. 0 9
J. Hernandez grounded out to ss. 0 9
A. Deitschel struck out looking. 0 9
D. Ruhe grounded out to 3b. 0 9

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 6th TIF WAY
L. Mager to p for A. Baileys. 0 9
B. Polilli to 1b for B. Clark. 0 9
A. Grissinge to 3b for L. Westerman. 0 9
J. Leach to 2b for J. Hernandez. 0 9
Sandiha, Jr grounded out to 3b. 0 9
B. Hitzelber walked. 0 9
B. Hitzelber stole second. 0 9
O. Tuccinard fouled out to ss. 0 9
R. Roeser pinch hit for T. Hatzigeor. 0 9
R. Roeser walked. 0 9
G. Zeldes grounded out to 3b. 0 9

Tiffin - Top of 7th TIF WAY
R. Roeser to 3b. 0 9
L. Ide to p for T. McAlliste. 0 9
B. Major pinch hit for G. Cady. 0 9
B. Major flied out to cf. 0 9
B. Polilli walked. 0 9
P. Ganda pinch hit for M. Patellis. 0 9
P. Ganda lined out to rf. 0 9
W. Thompson pinch hit for J. Skrelja. 0 9
W. Thompson tripled to center field, RBI; B. Polilli scored. 1 9
A. Grissinge grounded out to 2b. 1 9

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 7th TIF WAY
B. Major to lf. 1 9
P. Ganda to c. 1 9



W. Thompson to cf. 1 9
T. Garza lined out to ss. 1 9
B. Crowe singled to left field. 1 9
S. Whitted pinch ran for B. Crowe. 1 9
D. Dawson pinch hit for C. Sanders. 1 9
D. Dawson struck out swinging; S. Whitted stole second. 1 9
A. Velazquez lined out to lf to left center. 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 8th TIF WAY
B. Neitzel to c for S. Whitted. 1 9
D. Dawson to lf. 1 9
O. Pace to p for L. Ide. 1 9
G. Marceric doubled to right field. 1 9
J. Leach reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; G. Marceric out at third ss to 3b. 1 9
C. Jantz pinch hit for A. Deitschel. 1 9
J. Leach advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 9
C. Jantz lined into double play ss to 2b; J. Leach out on the play. 1 9

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 8th TIF WAY
C. Jantz to rf. 1 9
B. Petrigac to p for L. Mager. 1 9
B. Blakita pinch hit for Sandiha, Jr. 1 9
B. Blakita popped up to ss. 1 9
B. Hitzelber walked. 1 9
B. Hitzelber stole second. 1 9
O. Tuccinard grounded out to 3b. 1 9
R. Roeser homered to left field, 2 RBI; B. Hitzelber scored. 1 11
G. Zeldes struck out swinging. 1 11

Tiffin - Top of 9th TIF WAY
B. Blakita to 2b. 1 11
C. Tehan to p for L. Ide. 1 11
T. Mullins pinch hit for D. Ruhe. 1 11
T. Mullins struck out swinging. 1 11
B. Major grounded out to ss. 1 11
B. Polilli grounded out to 3b. 1 11

Wayne St. (Mich.) - Bottom of 9th TIF WAY


